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2"4 Meeting of the Non-breeding Range States in the East-Atlantic Flyway
under the AEWA International Working Group for the Black-tailed Godwit

Tuesday 30 January 2024 — Thursday 1 February 2024 (Alcochete, Portugal)

Doc: BtG IWG NBR 2.1
Date: 22-01-2024

ANNOTATED AGENDA
Date: Tuesday 30 January — Thursday 1 February 2024
Time: Starts 09:30 Greenwich Mean Time
Venue: Reserva Natural do Estudrio do Tejo (Park Headquarters)

Av. dos Combatentes da Grande Guerra 1, Alcochete, Portugal
Meeting documents:
In addition to this annotated agenda, the following documents were sent to all participants and

uploaded on the meeting page at the AEWA website: the Fact Sheet, the Workplan, the meeting
report of Senegal 2017, and the List of Delegates.

Main Objectives:

- Inform each other about current and future conservation and research work from across
the non-breeding range;

- Stimulate networking and collaboration among countries from across the non-breeding
range (and beyond);

- Undertake review of progress made on implementation of the workplan adopted for the
Non-breeding Range States in 2018-2020;

- Produce a new workplan for the Black-tailed Godwit in the Non-breeding Range States
for the period 2024-2026.


https://www.unep-aewa.org/en/meeting/2nd-meeting-non-breeding-range-states-east-atlantic-flyway-under-aewa-international-working

30-1-2024
08:30 - 09:30
09:30 - 10:00

10:00-11:00

11:00 - 11:30
11:30-12:30

12:30-13:30
13:30 - 15:00

15:00 - 15:30
15:30-17:30

17:30 - 19:00
19:00 - 21:00

31-1-2024

09:00 - 13:00

13:00 - 14:00

15:00 - 16:30

16:30 - 17:00

17:00 - 18:30

19:00 - 21:00

21:00 - 23:00

SESSION
Registration
Opening & welcome

Country updates

Comfort break
Country updates (continued)

Lunch break
Country updates (continued)

Comfort break
Conservation in West-Africa

End of day 1/ Free time
Dinner & drinks

SESSION

Excursion

Lunch break

Conservation in Portugal

Comfort break

Conservation in Spain

Dinner
Drinks at roof top bar Upon
Vila

TIME

09:30
09:45
10:00
10:20
10:40

11:30
11:50
12:10

13:30
13:50
14:10
14:30

15:30
16:00

16:30
17:00

TIME

09:00
10:30
12:30

13:30
14:00

15:00

15:30
16:00

17:00

17:30
18:00

DETAILS

Word of welcome
Opening address
Portugal

Spain

France

Morocco
Mauritania
Senegal

The Gambia
Guinea-Bissau
Guinea-Conakry
Burkina Faso

LIFE IP GrassBirdHabitat
LIFE Godwit Flyway Project
Black-tailed Godwit
distribution W-Africa

Flyway conservation plan

ACTIVITY

walk to Hortas along village
and mudflats

drive to rice fields

drive to EVOA for lunch
time for some walking
around

drive back to Alcochete

Conservation challenges in
Portugal

Migratory network East-
Atlantic Flyway

Discussion

Monitoring program at
Dofana

Use of Iberian rice-growing
regions

Discussion

PRESENTER

Chair & coordinator
To be confirmed
Filipe Moniz

José Antonio Masero
To be confirmed

To be confirmed
Djibril Ly
Ibrahima Gueye

Sarjo Manneh

To be confirmed
To be confirmed
To be confirmed

Heinrich Belting
Andreas Barkow

Taylor Craft (remote)
Alain Maasri

PRESENTER

SPEA

José Alves

Martin Beal

Jordi Figuerola

Wouter Vansteelant



1-2-2024
09:00 - 11:00

11:00 - 11:30

11:30-12:30

12:30-13:30

13:30 - 15:00
15:00 - 15:30

SESSION
Work plan revision

Comfort break
Break-out sessions

Lunch break

Work plan updates
Closing address

TIME
09:00

10:45

11:30
11:30

13:30
15:00

ACTIVITY

Discuss progress on activities
Introduction of break-out
sessions

Session West-Africa
Session SW-Europe

Decisions on new activities /
activity updates

Closing address

Closing address by Chair

PRESENTER
Coordinator

Coordinator

To be confirmed
To be confirmed

Coordinator
To be confirmed



