



2nd Meeting of the Non-breeding Range States in the East-Atlantic Flyway under the AEWA International Working Group for the Black-tailed Godwit

Tuesday 30 January 2024 – Thursday 1 February 2024 (Alcochete, Portugal)

Doc: BtG IWG NBR 2.1 Date: 22-01-2024

ANNOTATED AGENDA

Date: Tuesday 30 January – Thursday 1 February 2024

Time: Starts 09:30 Greenwich Mean Time

Venue: Reserva Natural do Estuário do Tejo (Park Headquarters)

Av. dos Combatentes da Grande Guerra 1, Alcochete, Portugal

Meeting documents:

In addition to this annotated agenda, the following documents were sent to all participants and uploaded on the <u>meeting page at the AEWA website</u>: the Fact Sheet, the Workplan, the meeting report of Senegal 2017, and the List of Delegates.

Main Objectives:

- Inform each other about current and future conservation and research work from across the non-breeding range;
- Stimulate networking and collaboration among countries from across the non-breeding range (and beyond);
- Undertake review of progress made on implementation of the workplan adopted for the Non-breeding Range States in 2018-2020;
- Produce a new workplan for the Black-tailed Godwit in the Non-breeding Range States for the period 2024-2026.

30-1-2024	SESSION	TIME	DETAILS	PRESENTER
08:30 - 09:30	Registration			
09:30 - 10:00	Opening & welcome	09:30	Word of welcome	Chair & coordinator
		09:45	Opening address	To be confirmed
10:00-11:00	Country updates	10:00	Portugal	Filipe Moniz
		10:20	Spain	José Antonio Masero
		10:40	France	To be confirmed
11:00 - 11:30	Comfort break			
11:30 - 12:30	Country updates (continued)	11:30	Morocco	To be confirmed
		11:50	Mauritania	Djibril Ly
		12:10	Senegal	Ibrahima Gueye
12:30 - 13:30	Lunch break			
13:30 - 15:00	Country updates (continued)	13:30	The Gambia	Sarjo Manneh
		13:50	Guinea-Bissau	To be confirmed
		14:10	Guinea-Conakry	To be confirmed
		14:30	Burkina Faso	To be confirmed
15:00 - 15:30	Comfort break			
15:30 - 17:30	Conservation in West-Africa	15:30	LIFE IP GrassBirdHabitat	Heinrich Belting
		16:00	LIFE Godwit Flyway Project Black-tailed Godwit	Andreas Barkow
		16:30	distribution W-Africa	Taylor Craft (remote)
		17:00	Flyway conservation plan	Alain Maasri
17:30 - 19:00	End of day 1 / Free time			
19:00 - 21:00	Dinner & drinks			

31-1-2024	SESSION	TIME	ACTIVITY	PRESENTER
			walk to Hortas along village	
09:00 - 13:00	Excursion	09:00	and mudflats	SPEA
		10:30	drive to rice fields	
		12:30	drive to EVOA for lunch time for some walking	
		13:30	around	
		14:00	drive back to Alcochete	
13:00 - 14:00	Lunch break			
			Conservation challenges in	
15:00 - 16:30	Conservation in Portugal	15:00	Portugal Migratory network East-	José Alves
		15:30	Atlantic Flyway	Martin Beal
		16:00	Discussion	
16:30 - 17:00	Comfort break			
			Monitoring program at	
17:00 - 18:30	Conservation in Spain	17:00	Doñana	Jordi Figuerola
			Use of Iberian rice-growing	_
		17:30	regions	Wouter Vansteelant
		18:00	Discussion	
19:00 - 21:00	Dinner Drinks at roof top bar Upon			
21:00 - 23:00	Vila			

1-2-2024	SESSION	TIME	ACTIVITY	PRESENTER
09:00 - 11:00	Work plan revision	09:00	Discuss progress on activities Introduction of break-out	Coordinator
		10:45	sessions	Coordinator
11:00 - 11:30	Comfort break			
11:30 - 12:30	Break-out sessions	11:30	Session West-Africa	To be confirmed
		11:30	Session SW-Europe	To be confirmed
12:30 - 13:30	Lunch break			
			Decisions on new activities /	
13:30 - 15:00	Work plan updates	13:30	activity updates	Coordinator
15:00 - 15:30	Closing address	15:00	Closing address	To be confirmed
			Closing address by Chair	